3 Port Solenoid Valve
Base Mounted and Body Ported
VQZ Series
Choice of Rubber or Metal Seal
Compact Design With Large Flow
Long Life
Interchangeable One-Touch Fittings
P R O D U C T S

Manifold Specification
Base model
How to Order Manifold Assembly (Example)
VV3QZ25-05N7TC =    1 pc.—5 station manifold base
VVQZ200-10A-5 =    1 pc.—Blank plate assembly
VQZ215-5L =    4 pcs.—Valve
Applicable
staions
Applicable
valvePort size
1(P), 3(R) 2(A)
Piping specification
Piping
Series
N1T (ø1/8)
N3T (ø5/32)
N7T (ø1/4)
M5 (M5 thread)
1/8
NPTF
Side
TopVV3QZ15-           VQZ1    5VQZ100
2 to 20
stations
2 stations:
 83
Addition per
station: 19
N3T (ø5/32)
N7T (ø1/4)
N9T (ø5/16)
1/8 NPTF
1/4
NPTFSideVV3QZ25-           VQZ2    5VQZ200 2 to 20
stations
2 stations:
126
Addition per
station: 38
N7T (ø1/4)
N9T (ø5/16)
N11T (ø3/8)
1/4 NPTF
1(P)Port
3/8 NPTF
3(R)Port
1/4 NPTF
SideVV3QZ35-           VQZ3    5VQZ300 2 to 20
stations
2 stations:
209
Addition per
station: 60
D side
U side
1
3
4
5
Stations
Manifold
base
weight g
VQZ215-5L 4 pcs.
N7T: One-touch fitting for ø1/4"
VVQZ200-10A-5
2

Program
Series VQZ                                                                                 How To Order
How To Order: VQZ Base Mounted Valve With Sub-plate
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
Symbol
Series
VQZ 2 1 5 5 L 01T
2
3
VQZ200 Body width 15mm
VQZ300 Body width18mm
1
N.C.
Function
—
H Note 1)
Y Note 1)
R Note 2)
Standard type (1.0W)
High pressure type (1.5W)
Low wattage type (0.5W)
External pilot
Note 1) Applicable to DC specification
Note 2) When specifing more than one option,
             combine symbols in alphabetical order.
Port size (sub-plate)
— Without sub-plate
1/8 NPTF
1/4 NPTF
3/8 NPTF
01T
02T
03T
Manual override
Nil- Non-locking
       push type
       (Tool type)
B-Slotted
     locking type
    (Tool type)
Electrical entry
G-Grommet
(DC
specification)
L-L type
plug connector
with lead wire
LO-L type
plug terminal
without connector
M-M type
plug connector
with lead wire
MO-M type
plug terminal
without connector

13
Series VQZ                                                                                         How To Order
How To Order: VQZ200/300 Base Mounted Valve With Sub-plate
Preferred
Option
Program
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
Series VQZ                                                                                          How To Order
Manifold Connector Kit
Series
VV3QZ 1 5 08 N7T
1 VQZ100
Port size{2(A)Port}
C
Number of stations
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
Manifold type
5 Base mounted Kit
Option
D
R
None
DIN rail mounting (DIN rail standard length)
External pilot
—
C Connector
N1T
N3T
N7T
M5T
CP Note)
One-touch fitting for ø1/8"
One-touch fitting for ø5/32"
One-touch fitting for ø1/4"
M5 thread
With port plug
Note) In case of CP port plug is inserted in all 2(A) port.
             Valve on manifold has top piping.
Series
VQZ 1 5
1 VQZ100  Body width 10mm
Symbol
1 N.C.
Manual override
Non-locking push type (Tool type)
Slotted locking type (Tool type)
—
B
1 5 L CP
Function
—
H Note 1)
Y Note 1)
R
Standard type (1.0W)

… …
14
How To Order: VQZ100 Base Mounted Manifold
How To Order: VQZ100 Base Mounted Valve For Manifolding
Preferred
Option
Program
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
15
How To Order                                                                                                             Series VQZ
Manifold Connector Kit
Series
VV3QZ 2 5 08 N7T
2
3
VQZ200
VQZ300
Port size {2(A)Port}
C
Number of stations
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
Manifold type
5 Base mounted Kit
Option
None
DIN rail mounting (DIN rail standard length)
External pilot specification
—
D
R
C Connector
N3T
N7T
N9T
N11T
01T
02T
One-touch fitting for ø5/32"
One-touch fitting for ø1/4"
One-touch fitting for ø5/16"
One-touch fitting for ø3/8"
1/8 NPTF
1/4 NPTF
VQZ200 VQZ300Port sizeSymbol
Series
VQZ 1 5
2
3
VQZ200  Body width 15mm
VQZ300  Body width 18mm
Symbol
1
2
3
4
N.C.  Metal seal
N.O.  Metal seal
N.C.  Rubber seal
N.O.  Rubber seal
Manual override

base weight
g
How to Order / Manifold Assembly (Example)
VV3QZ22-05C =     1 pc.—5 station manifold base
VVQZ200-10A-2 =     1 pc.—Blank plate assembly
VQZ212-5M-N7T =     4 pcs—Valve
Applicable
stations
Application
valve
Port size
1(P), 3(R) 2(A)
Piping specification
Piping
Series
N1T (ø1/8)
N3T (ø5/32)
N7T (ø1/4)
M5 (M5 thread)
1/8
NPTFTop VQZ115VQZ100 2 to 20
stations
2 stations:
83
Addition per
1 station: 19
N3T (ø5/32)
N7T (ø1/4)
M5 (M5 thread)
1/8
NPTFTop VQZ2    2 VQZ200 2 to 20
stations
2 stations: 68
Addition per
1 station: 20
N7T (ø1/4)
N9T ø5/16)
N11T (ø3/8)
1/4 NPTF
1/4
NPTF
Top VQZ3    2VQZ300 2 to 20
stations
2 stations: 114
Addtion per
1 station: 37
VQZ212-5M-N7T 4 pcs.
N7T: One-touch fitting for ø1/4"
VVQZ200-10A-2
D side
U side
1
3

… …
22
How To Order: VQZ100 Body Ported Manifold
How To Order: VQZ100 Body Ported Valve For Manifolding
Preferred
Option
Program
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
23
How To Order                                                                                                            Series VQZ
Manifold Connector Kit
Series
VV3QZ 2 2 08 00T
2
3
VQZ200
VQZ300
C
Number of stations
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
Kit
DIN rail mount
—
D
None
DIN rail mounting (DIN rail standard length)
C Connector
Series
VQZ 1 2
2
3
VQZ200 Body width 15mm
VQZ300 Body width 18mm
Symbol
1
2
3
4
N.C.  Metal seal
N.O.  Metal seal
N.C.  Rubber seal
N.O.  Rubber seal
Manual override
—
B
Non-locking push type (Tool type)
Slotted locking type (Tool type)
2 5 L
Function
Standard type (1.0W)